
DETAIL A

TYPICAL HARDWARE

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART #QTYITEM

DOUBLE W/O BACKING BENCHDPB50-A21

5/16" BOLT CLIPAR504482

9 1/2" ALUMINUM SEAT PLANK END CAPAR5045A43

9 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 5' STADIUM PLANKAR514124

2" x 2" BLACK SQUARE TUBE CAPEP001885

5/16-18 x 3 CARRIAGE BOLT ZPHB503086

5/16 - 18 FLANGE LOCK NUT - ZP - GrNCHN504687

#8 x 1/2" PAN HEAD PHILIP SCREW SELF DRILL, ZPHS503588
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





DATE: DRAWN BY:

10/31/2017

MODEL NUMBER: CHECKED BY:

PRODUCT NAME:

Moune  T.

DPB50

5' COURTSIDE DOUBLE

TENNIS BENCH

WVB

REV:

-

SHEET:

1  OF 1 

SEE DETAIL A
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IMPORTANT:

a) FOR SAFE OPERATION AND CONTINUED HIGH 

PERFORMANCE FROM THIS EQUIPMENT, INSPECTION 

AND MAINTENANCE MUST BE PERFORMED BEFORE 

EACH USE.

b) USE OF THIS EQUIPMENT OTHER THAN INTENDED, 

MAY BE HAZARDOUS.

c) ALTERATION OR MODIFICATION OF EQUIPMENT 

MAY BE HAZARDOUS. FOR REPAIR OR 

REPLACEMENT, PLEASE CALL YOUR DEALER.

1) Slip the end caps (2) snugly onto each end of the plank 

(7). Using the electric

drill, assemble a self-drilling screw (5) through the cap and 

into the flange of

the plank. Two screws are required per end cap. Carefully 

assemble 2” end

caps (6) into bench legs (8).

2) For easiest assembly, position seat plank (7) on a level 

raised surface such

as a desk top, bleacher seat or work bench. Place the 

carriage bolt (3) and

bolt clips (1) approximately into place within the slots of the 

plank. Note that

the legs should be no more than 8” from the plank edge.

3) ,Position the legs as shown and loosely assemble the 

hardware illustrated in

detail ‘A-A’. Do not fully tighten the hardware at this time.

4) Stand the unit upright and assemble the backrest plank (7)

as illustrated.

Level the bench and make sure the legs are adequately 

spaced apart.

Tighten all fasteners fully.

TOOLS REQUIRED:

> Phillips Screwdriver Bit With Electric Drill

> 1/2” Socket Wrench Or Adjustable Wrench

1

5

8

3

1/4"

1'-7"

2'-0"

1/4 in1/8 in to  SEE NOTE 1)

7

6

2

3

8

5

1

4

3'-8"

5'-0"

8"8"

8

"

T

Y

P

NOTE:

1) MAKE SURE SEAT PLANKS 

ARE POSITIONED SO THEY 

OVERHANG FRAME.


